

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate for the revisionist.

Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondent.

Admit.

No notice is required to be sent to the respondent as the same is represented through Caveator.

Summon the LCR.

List thereafter.

Subject to the condition that the revisionist deposits the entire decretal amount as determined by the impugned judgment dated 20th January, 2020 within four weeks and continues to remit the damages for the user of the property @ Rs.3,000/- p.m., the effect and operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed till the next date of listing.

In case, if the deposit is made by the revisionist, the same would be permitted to be withdrawn by the landlord respondent.

If the condition aforesaid is not complied, the interim order would automatically stand vacated.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 18.02.2020

Shiv