

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.09.2024</u>		<p>CLR No. 30 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Pankaj Kumar, learned counsel for the revisionist and Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>2. Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate has requested to permit him to withdraw his vakalatnama.</p> <p>3. Permission is accorded.</p> <p>4. Heard on the Interim Order Extension Application (IA No. 1625 of 2024).</p> <p>5. Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate submitted that the entire decretal amount as well as the occupational charges, as directed by this Court, has been deposited.</p> <p>6. List on 05.11.2024.</p> <p>7. The effect and operation of the impugned judgment and decree dated 20.01.2020 are stayed till further order.</p> <p>8. Interim Order Extension Application (IA No. 1625 of 2024) is disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.09.2024</p> <p>Shiv/</p>